

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. Filing No. 3105 of 2025

Pawan Kumar Jaiswal

... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Smt. Krishna Sinha

... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate

For the Respondent :

04/01.05.2025 I.A. No. 4738 of 2025 has been filed for ignoring the defect no.(a).

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the substantial question of law is already disclosed in the memo of appeal, however, grounds are not disclosed and defect has been pointed out that the grounds are not disclosed in the present second appeal.

3. Considering that substantial question of law has already been stated in the memo of appeal, the prayer made in the I.A. is allowed. Defect no. (a) is ignored.

4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 4738 of 2025 is disposed of.

5. Office will proceed further as per the procedure.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/