

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

S.A. No. 72 of 2025

Pawan Kumar Jaiswal			...	...	Appellant(s)
	--	Versus	--		
Smt. Krishna Sinha				...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants(s)	:-	Mr. Prashant Pallava, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:-	

5/08.05.2025 As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s), let this appeal be listed one week after summer vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/