

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 72 of 2025**

Pawan Kumar Jaiswal	-VERSUS-	 Appellant
Smt. Krishna Sinha		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

06/Dated: 03/07/2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, let it
appear after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/-