

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Second Appeal No. 72 of 2025

Pawan Kumar Jaiswal ... **...Defendant/Appellant/Appellant**
Versus
Smt. Krishna Sinha ... **...Plaintiff/Respondent/Respondent**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate
: Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

11/26.09.2025 This case has been listed today at the instance of the office.

2. It has been pointed out that in the order dated 10.09.2025 in paragraph 6, there is a typographical error in as much as First Appeal has been typed instead of Second Appeal.
3. Perused the records.
4. Considering the office note, the order dated 10.09.2025 is hereby modified to the extent that the term First Appeal in paragraph 6 is to be read as Second Appeal.
5. Office to carry out necessary correction in the order dated 10.09.2025.
6. Post this case on the prefixed date.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit